# Prairie Conservation and Endangered Species Conference

Calgary, Alberta | February 21-23 2023

# The Prairie Conservation Awards Info

The Prairie Conservation Award is granted to a deserving recipient from each of the three Prairie Provinces once every three years, in recognition of significant long-term contributions to native habitat or species at risk conservation. Awards will be presented at the 13<sup>th</sup> Prairie Conservation and Endangered Species Conference in Calgary, Alberta February 21<sup>st</sup>-23<sup>rd</sup>, 2023. Individuals from any walk of life, organizations or Indigenous groups can be nominated (including self-nomination) for this award.

Five criteria have been used in the evaluation of nominations for the Prairie Conservation Award:

- 1) Relationship of achievements to the conservation or understanding of native habitat or endangered species within the Prairies Ecozone.
- 2) Demonstration of exceptional commitment or innovation (above and beyond normal livelihood expectations).
- 3) Demonstration of enduring commitment.
- 4) Significance of the accomplishment in terms of results.
- 5) Extent to which granting of an award to this nominee will help native habitat conservation and endangered species efforts within the Prairies Ecozone.

Nominations should include a resume or curriculum vitae (CV) accompanied by a letter outlining the significant contributions to native habitat or endangered species conservation of the nominated individual. Nominations are received and evaluated within each province and submitted to the Awards Committee of the Conference Organizing Committee.

## Nominations must be Received no later than January 11th, 2023

### Clarifications:

You can be nominated for awards under all three provinces if your work has been completed in multiple provinces. However, only one award will be given per person.

We ask applicants to provide resume or CV and letter of support in one PDF document with the following naming convention: Award Name\_Province\_Last Name\_First Initial.pdf

Nominations should be sent to the following:

### **Amanda MacDonald**

PCESC 2023 Social and Awards Committee Member amanda.macdonald@ab-conservation.com